FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		<i>1</i> 00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
	07-13-2000 101402432		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TH069			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. Please record	32 un anne	sinal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harold J. VINEGAR – June 14, 1995 Ridvan AKKURT – June 14, 1995 Pierre TUTUNJIAN – June 16, 1995		She P.C	address of receiving party(ies): ell Oil Company D. Box 2463			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched?  Yes No	900 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463				
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other Execution Date: June 14 & 16, 1995	ger ge of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execu	tion date of the	application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).08/993,138		B. Patent No(s).				
·	Additional numbers attach	 ed?∏ Yes ⊠	] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Del S. Christensen	ndence	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved:			
Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463						
		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00			
		Enclosed Authoria	d zed to be charged to deposit account			
,		8. Deposit acc	19-1800			
/2000 RSCOTT 00000267 191800 08993138	<del>\</del>	<u> </u>	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1581 40.00 CH	) DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
2. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing information is true o	and correct and	$\Omega$			
Del S. Christensen	LW)		Jun 7, ren			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		✓ Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta						
hereby certify that this correspondence is being commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washing	tion D.C. 20231 on Auril	ites Postal Serv 1,2000	vice as first class mail in an envelope addressed to t			

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0371

## **ASSIGNMENT**

whereas, we, <u>HAROLD J. VINEGAR</u>, <u>RIDVAN AKKURT</u>, <u>AND PIERRE TUTUNJIAN</u>, have made a certain improvement in <u>NMR LOGGING OF NATURAL GAS RESERVOIRS</u> for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as <u>TH-0697 (US)</u>, have been executed by <u>HAROLD J. VINEGAR</u> on the <u>14<sup>th</sup></u>, day of <u>June</u>, 1995; <u>PIERRE TUTUNJIAN</u> on the <u>14<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>June</u>, 1995; and <u>RIDVAN AKKURT</u> on the <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>June</u>, 1995; and

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of SHELL OIL COMPANY to execute such separate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0372 And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.

	DNY WHEREUF, I						
this	_14th	day	of	June	·,	19 <b>95</b> ,	at
this Houston,	Texas.		<i>(</i> /	; I,	PIERRE T	<u>UTUNJIAN</u> ,	have
hereunto subsc	ribed my name	this	4)9	day of	June	, 19	95,
at Houston	Texas			; ar	nd I, <u>RIDV</u>	<u>AN AKKURT</u> ,	have
hereunto subsc							
at New Orl	eans, Lou	siana		•			
	,						
Witnesses:							
Eni-le Sest Lu	Non figure		HARC	Harold DLD J. VIN	J Vis	regar Name in F	ULL)
Kalur (	Godin			>	()M	Clean T E IN FULL)	
Wenese A	V. Cans	Our		sumi (	Swim	jair '	
"II MILLE			LICI	VVE IOIONA	THIS (STRIS	NAME IN FU	LL)

**RECORDED: 06/13/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0373